AMERICAN
INDUSTRIAL
HYGIENE
ASSOCIATION

YUMA PACIFIC-SOUTHWEST SECTION
38th ANNUAL MEETING
January 23 - 25, 2013
William D. Evans Sternwheeler

Bahia Resort Hotel
San Diego, CA

“IN THE IH TOOLBOX, RISK ANALYSIS”

(CM Points: 0.5 point per 0.5 day, 2.0 IH CM Points)



WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 23, 2013

3:30 PM Registration La Jolla Room
4:00 PM Business Meeting La JollaRoom
Bob Glenn, CIH, MPH
YPSW President, Presiding
Hospitality Room — Open following Business Meeting TBD

NOTES:




7:30-8:30 AM

8:30-8:45 AM

8:45-9:30 AM

9:30-10:15 AM

THURSDAY, JANUARY 24, 2013

Shell Room
Continental Breakfast
WELCOME

PROGRAM INTRODUCTION
and ANNOUNCEMENTS

Risk Assessment as a Core

Competency for IH

The “Silver Book’ and
Risk-Based OELs

10:15-10:45 AM BREAK

10:45-11:30 AM Risk Assessment in Control

11:30 AM-
12:15PM

12:15-1:15 PM

Banding

Cumulative Risk

GROUP LUNCH

Bob Glenn, CIH, MPH
YPSW President

Frank Hearl, PE

YPSW President-Elect &
Program Chairman
Anna Davis,

YPSW Director

Fred W. Boelter, CIH, PE, BCEE
Principal, Environ Int’l Corp
Chicago, IL

Adam M. Finkel, Sc.D.

Sr. Fellow & Executive Director
Penn Program on Regulation and
Professor of Environmental Health
& Occupational Health, UMDNJ
School of Public Health

Univ of PA Law School
Philadelphia, PA

Susan Ripple, MS, MPH, CIH
IH Technical Leader

The Dow Chemical Company
Midland, Ml

Pamela Williams, Sc.D.
Principal

E Risk Sciences, LLP
Boulder, CO

TBD



1:15-2:00 PM

2:00-2:45 PM

2:45-3:00 PM

3:00-3:30 PM

3:30-4:15 PM

5:30 PM

THURSDAY, JANUARY 24, 2013 (Cont’d)

Shell Room

Cost Benefit and Risk
Analysis

Assessing Tolerable Risks for
Carcinogens and other Toxic
Substances

Towards New ‘Profiling’
Algorithms for More Efficient
Site-Specific Targeting of
OSHA Inspections

BREAK

Roundtable on Risk with
Speakers & YPSW Members

Hospitality Suite Opens

Cristina McLaughlin
Senior Economist, FDA
Center for Food Safety &
Applied Nutrition

Office of Regulations.
Policy & Social Sciences
College Park, MD

Scott Dotson, Ph.D, CIH
Centers for Disease Control

& Prevention (CDC)

Nat’l Institute for Occupational
Safety & Health (NIOSH)
Education & Info Div (EID)
Cincinnati, OH

Adam M. Finkel, Sc.D.

Sr. Fellow & Executive Director
Penn Program on Regulation and
Professor of Environmental Health
& Occupational Health, UMDNJ
School of Public Health

Univ of PA Law School
Philadelphia, PA

Chris Laszcz-Davis, CIH
Principal

The Environmental Quality
Organization, LLC
Lafayette, CA

TBD



7:30-8:30 AM

8:30-8:45 AM

8:45-10:15 AM

10:15-10:45 AM

10:45-11:30 AM

11:30 AM-
12:15 PM

12:15-1:30 PM

1:30-2:00 PM

FRIDAY, JANUARY 25, 2013

Shell Room

Continental Breakfast

WELCOME

ANNOUNCEMENTS

AIHA Regulatory and
Legislative Update

AIHA President’s Update

AIHA Executive Director’s

Update

BREAK

Bayesian Inference

Bayesian Approach to Risks,
Decisions, and Judgment

GROUP LUNCH

OSHA Program Update

Bob Glenn, CIH, MPH
YPSW President

Frank Hearl, PE

YPSW President-Elect &
Program Chairman
Anna Davis,

YPSW Director

Aaron Trippler
Director Gov’t Affairs, AIHA
Falls Church, VA

Allan K. Fleeger. CIH, CSP
President, AIHA

Exxon Mobil Corporation
Houston, TX

Peter J. O’Neil, CAE
Executive Director, AIHA
Falls Church, VA

Jim Rock, Ph.D, CIH, PE
AIHA Past President
TUPE, Inc.

Bryan, TX

Perry Logan, Ph.D, CIH
Manager, Corporate IH
3M Center

St Paul, MN

TBD

Richard Fairfax, CIH
Deputy Assistant Secretary
US Department of Labor
OSHA

Wash DC



FRIDAY, JANUARY 25, 2013 (Cont’d)

Shell Room

2:00-2:30 PM NIOSH Program Update

2:30-3:00 PM ACGIH Chair’s Update

3:00-3:30 PM Discussion Period

3:30-4:00 PM BREAK

4:00-4:30 PM CLAYTON AWARD
PRESENTATION

4:30- 5:00 PM INSTALLATION OF NEW

John Howard, M.D,
Director, NIOSH
Wash DC

Bob Herrick, Sc.D.

Chairman, ACGIH

Harvard School of Public Health
Dept of Environmental Health
Boston, MA

Frank Hearl, PE
Program Chairman

Bob Glenn, CIH, MPH
YPSW President

Bob Glenn CIH, MPH

OFFICERS, WRAP-UP and  YPSW President

PASSING of the GAVEL
5:30 PM Hospitality Room Opens

7:00 PM BANQUET

TBD

Ventana Room

Banquet wine courtesy of Steven C. Davis, LaCroix, Davis, LLC




Year
1976

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

1986
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002

2003

2004
2005

2006
2007

2008
2009

2010
2011
2012

CHRONOLOGY OF YPSW ANNUAL MEETINGS

HOTEL
LA COSTA INN

TORREY PINES INN
HILTON HAWAIIAN VLG

HILTON FLAMINGO HOTEL

HALF MOON INN
MARRIOTT HOTEL
SURF AND SAND HOTEL
HOTEL LA JOLLA
HOTEL LA JOLLA
HAWAIIAN REGENT

VISCOUNT HOTEL
EMBASSY SUITES

VISCOUNT HOTEL
ARIZONA INN
EMBASSY SUITES
EMPRESS HOTEL
EMPRESS HOTEL
EMPRESS HOTEL
TRAVELODGE
MISSION INN
BALBOA BAY CLUB
EMPRESS HOTEL
CRUISE to ENSENDADA
TRAVELODGE
BALBOA BAY CLUB

HILTON PALM SPRINGS
RESORT

OHANA KEAUHOU
BEACH RESORT

BAY CLUB HOTEL
& MARINA

CRUISE to ENSENDADA
BAY CLUB HOTEL

& MARINA
THE CROWNE PLAZA
BAY CLUB HOTEL

& MARINA
THE CROWNE PLAZA
BAY CLUB HOTEL

& MARINA
THE CROWNE PLAZA
HOLIDAY INN BAYSIDE
THE CROWNE PLAZA

LOCATION
Carlsbad, CA

La Jolla, CA
Honolulu, HI

Las Vegas, NV

San Diego, CA
Newport Beach, CA
Laguna Beach, CA
La Jolla, CA

La Jolla, CA

Honolulu, HI &
S.S. Independence

San Diego, CA

Mandalay Beach Resort
Oxnard, CA

San Diego, CA
Tucson, AZ

La Jolla, CA

La Jolla, CA
LaJolla, CA

La Jolla, CA

San Diego, CA
Riverside, CA
Newport Beach, CA
La Jolla, CA

Royal Caribbean
San Diego, CA
Newport Beach, CA
Palm Springs, CA

Kailua-Kona, Hawaii
San Diego, CA

Royal Caribbean
San Diego, CA

Irvine, CA
San Diego, CA

Irvine, CA
San Diego, CA

Irvine, CA
San Diego, CA
Irvine, CA

PAST PRESIDENTS
Ruth Patty

Herbert T. Walworth
Lewis J. Cralley
George D. Clayton
Lester V. Cralley
Florence E. Clayton
Joseph T. Noe
Ralph E. Allan
Ralph E. Allan
George D. Clayton

Lester V. Cralley
Betty O’Shea

James H. Sterner
James O. Pierce
Terry Thedell
Charles Powell
Barbara Cohrssen
Jack E. Peterson
Ted C. Johnson
Ralph E. Allan
George D. Clayton
Jack E. Peterson
Jaswant Singh
Terry Thedell
Judith F. Stockman
Ted C. Johnson

Jack E. Peterson

William Krebs

John Pendergrass
Alice Farrar

Robert Soule
Frank Parker 111

Hamid Arabzadeh
Chris Laszcz-Davis

Howard Kusnetz
Robert Wheeler
Hank Muranko





