# AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE ASSOCIATION

# YUMA PACIFIC-SOUTHWEST SECTION

38th ANNUAL MEETING

January 23 – 25, 2013

William D. Evans Sternwheeler Bahia Resort Hotel San Diego, CA

"IN THE IH TOOLBOX, RISK ANALYSIS"

(CM Points: 0.5 point per 0.5 day, 2.0 IH CM Points)

# WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 23, 2013

La Jolla Room

3:30 PM

Registration

4:00 PM	Business Meeting	Bob Glenn, CIH, MPH YPSW President, Presid	La Jolla Room
Hospitality Roo	om – Open following	Business Meeting	TBD
NOTES:			

#### THURSDAY, JANUARY 24, 2013 Shell Room

7:30-8:30 AM	Continental Breakfast	
8:30-8:45 AM	WELCOME	Bob Glenn, CIH, MPH YPSW President
	PROGRAM INTRODUCTION and ANNOUNCEMENTS	Frank Hearl, PE YPSW President-Elect & Program Chairman Anna Davis, YPSW Director
8:45-9:30 AM	Risk Assessment as a Core Competency for IH	Fred W. Boelter, CIH, PE, BCEE Principal, Environ Int'l Corp Chicago, IL
9:30-10:15 AM	The 'Silver Book' and Risk-Based OELs	Adam M. Finkel, Sc.D. Sr. Fellow & Executive Director Penn Program on Regulation and Professor of Environmental Health & Occupational Health, UMDNJ School of Public Health Univ of PA Law School Philadelphia, PA
10:15-10:45 AM	BREAK	
10:45-11:30 AM	Risk Assessment in Control Banding	Susan Ripple, MS, MPH, CIH IH Technical Leader The Dow Chemical Company Midland, MI
11:30 AM- 12:15 PM	Cumulative Risk	Pamela Williams, Sc.D. Principal E Risk Sciences, LLP Boulder, CO
12:15-1:15 PM	GROUP LUNCH	TBD

## THURSDAY, JANUARY 24, 2013 (Cont'd) Shell Room

1:15-2:00 PM	Cost Benefit and Risk Analysis	Cristina McLaughlin Senior Economist, FDA Center for Food Safety & Applied Nutrition Office of Regulations. Policy & Social Sciences College Park, MD
2:00-2:45 PM	Assessing Tolerable Risks for Carcinogens and other Toxic Substances	Scott Dotson, Ph.D, CIH Centers for Disease Control & Prevention (CDC) Nat'l Institute for Occupational Safety & Health (NIOSH) Education & Info Div (EID) Cincinnati, OH
2:45-3:00 PM	Towards New 'Profiling' Algorithms for More Efficient Site-Specific Targeting of OSHA Inspections	Adam M. Finkel, Sc.D. Sr. Fellow & Executive Director Penn Program on Regulation and Professor of Environmental Health & Occupational Health, UMDNJ School of Public Health Univ of PA Law School Philadelphia, PA
3:00-3:30 PM	BREAK	
3:30-4:15 PM	Roundtable on Risk with Speakers & YPSW Members	Chris Laszcz-Davis, CIH Principal The Environmental Quality Organization, LLC Lafayette, CA
5:30 PM	<b>Hospitality Suite Opens</b>	TBD

### FRIDAY, JANUARY 25, 2013 Shell Room

7:30-8:30 AM	Continental Breakfast	
8:30-8:45 AM	WELCOME	Bob Glenn, CIH, MPH YPSW President
	ANNOUNCEMENTS	Frank Hearl, PE YPSW President-Elect & Program Chairman Anna Davis, YPSW Director
8:45-10:15 AM	AIHA Regulatory and Legislative Update	Aaron Trippler Director Gov't Affairs, AIHA Falls Church, VA
	AIHA President's Update	Allan K. Fleeger. CIH, CSP President, AIHA Exxon Mobil Corporation Houston, TX
	AIHA Executive Director's Update	Peter J. O'Neil, CAE Executive Director, AIHA Falls Church, VA
10:15-10:45 AM	BREAK	
10:45-11:30 AM	Bayesian Inference	Jim Rock, Ph.D, CIH, PE AIHA Past President TUPE, Inc. Bryan, TX
11:30 AM- 12:15 PM	Bayesian Approach to Risks, Decisions, and Judgment	Perry Logan, Ph.D, CIH Manager, Corporate IH 3M Center St Paul, MN
12:15-1:30 PM	GROUP LUNCH	TBD
1:30-2:00 PM	OSHA Program Update	Richard Fairfax, CIH Deputy Assistant Secretary US Department of Labor OSHA Wash DC

#### FRIDAY, JANUARY 25, 2013 (Cont'd) Shell Room

2:00-2:30 PM	NIOSH Program Update	John Howard, M.D, Director, NIOSH Wash DC
2:30-3:00 PM	ACGIH Chair's Update	Bob Herrick, Sc.D. Chairman, ACGIH Harvard School of Public Health Dept of Environmental Health Boston, MA
3:00-3:30 PM	Discussion Period	Frank Hearl, PE Program Chairman
3:30-4:00 PM	BREAK	
4:00-4:30 PM	CLAYTON AWARD PRESENTATION	Bob Glenn, CIH, MPH YPSW President
4:30- 5:00 PM	INSTALLATION OF NEW OFFICERS, WRAP-UP and PASSING of the GAVEL	Bob Glenn CIH, MPH YPSW President
5:30 PM	Hospitality Room Opens	TBD
7:00 PM	BANQUET	Ventana Room
	BANQUET  courtesy of Steven C. Davis, LaCro	
	-	
	-	
	-	
	-	
	-	
	-	

#### **CHRONOLOGY OF YPSW ANNUAL MEETINGS**

<u>Year</u> 1976	HOTEL LA COSTA INN	LOCATION Carlsbad, CA	PAST PRESIDENTS Ruth Patty
1977	TORREY PINES INN	La Jolla, CA	Herbert T. Walworth
1978	HILTON HAWAIIAN VLG	Honolulu, HI	Lewis J. Cralley
1979	HILTON FLAMINGO HOTEL	Las Vegas, NV	George D. Clayton
1980	HALF MOON INN	San Diego, CA	Lester V. Cralley
1981	MARRIOTT HOTEL	Newport Beach, CA	Florence E. Clayton
1982	SURF AND SAND HOTEL	Laguna Beach, CA	Joseph T. Noe
1983	HOTEL LA JOLLA	La Jolla, CA	Ralph E. Allan
1984	HOTEL LA JOLLA	La Jolla, CA	Ralph E. Allan
1985	HAWAIIAN REGENT	Honolulu, HI & S.S. Independence	George D. Clayton
1986	VISCOUNT HOTEL	San Diego, CA	Lester V. Cralley
1987	EMBASSY SUITES	Mandalay Beach Resort Oxnard, CA	Betty O'Shea
1988	VISCOUNT HOTEL	San Diego, CA	James H. Sterner
1989	ARIZONA INN	Tucson, AZ	James O. Pierce
1990	EMBASSY SUITES	La Jolla, CA	Terry Thedell
1991	EMPRESS HOTEL	La Jolla, CA	Charles Powell
1992	EMPRESS HOTEL	La Jolla, CA	Barbara Cohrssen
1993	EMPRESS HOTEL	La Jolla, CA	Jack E. Peterson
1994	TRAVELODGE	San Diego, CA	Ted C. Johnson
1995	MISSION INN	Riverside, CA	Ralph E. Allan
1996	BALBOA BAY CLUB	Newport Beach, CA	George D. Clayton
1997	EMPRESS HOTEL	La Jolla, CA	Jack E. Peterson
1998	CRUISE to ENSENDADA	Royal Caribbean	Jaswant Singh
1999	TRAVELODGE	San Diego, CA	Terry Thedell
2000	BALBOA BAY CLUB	Newport Beach, CA	Judith F. Stockman
2001	HILTON PALM SPRINGS RESORT	Palm Springs, CA	Ted C. Johnson
2002	OHANA KEAUHOU BEACH RESORT	Kailua-Kona, Hawaii	Jack E. Peterson
2003	BAY CLUB HOTEL & MARINA	San Diego, CA	William Krebs
2004 2005	CRUISE to ENSENDADA BAY CLUB HOTEL	Royal Caribbean San Diego, CA	John Pendergrass Alice Farrar
2006	& MARINA THE CROWNE PLAZA	Irvine, CA	Robert Soule
2007	BAY CLUB HOTEL & MARINA	San Diego, CA	Frank Parker III
2008 2009	THE CROWNE PLAZA BAY CLUB HOTEL	Irvine, CA San Diego, CA	Hamid Arabzadeh Chris Laszcz-Davis
2003	& MARINA	-	
2010 2011	THE CROWNE PLAZA HOLIDAY INN BAYSIDE	Irvine, CA San Diego, CA	Howard Kusnetz Robert Wheeler
2011	THE CROWNE PLAZA	Irvine, CA	Hank Muranko